sk

1993zLANG:E

Résultats individuels : La Conviviale

Place Nom prénom (Nat)
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IARIA Thomas

VERY Francois
CABRERA Olivier
HAY Nicolas
MAGNIEN Christophe
BARROCA Guillaume
KIEFFER Thibaut
CUSSET Dorian
SCHWARTZ Ludovic
HERMAN Christophe
APPEL Yannick
VAQUETTE Baptiste
PIERRE Nicolas
WILSIUS Mathieu
MATTEUCI Jeremy
CANDASSAMY Cedric
VIANT Jerome
DUGERT Damien
MORETTO Lucas
WEILAND Maxime
BODEVING Sébastien
BURLET Mickael
HABLOT Ghislain
JEAN Alexis

RUBINO Chris
BOSSMANN Arnaud
CROUZET Cyril
ZARAMI Mouldi
SLAWINSKI Michael
VIDEMONT Francis
SCHNEIDER Nicolas
SEKKIL Sofien
BOURAS Samir
WAECHTER Emma
KLEIN Fidelio
GENEVE Alexis
FONTAINE Sylvain

N° FFA: 301151
LSR

Perf.
33'11"
33'59"
34'21"
35'00"
35'02"
35'28"
36'04"
36'09"
36'31"
36'38"
37'07"
37'13"
37'37"
37'48"
37'50"
38'04"
38'23"
38'40"
38'47"
38'53"
39'30"
39'32"
39'39"
39'41"
39'47"
39'50"
39'55"
40'01"
40'03"
40'07"
40'22"
40'24"
40'43"
40'46"
40'47"
41'01"
41'10"

La Conviviale 2025
Jeudi 1 mai 2025 - Rosselange

Cat/né(e)
M35M/ 87
M35M/ 87
M35M/ 89
SEM/ 99
M45M/ 76
M35M/ 88
M35M/ 88
M45M/ 80
SEM/ 0
M40M/ 84
M45M/ 80
JUM/ 6
M40M/ 83
SEM/ 91
M35M/ 86
M40M/ 82
M40M/ 85
SEM/ 91
M35M/ 88
M40M/ 85
M35M/ 86
M40M/ 82
M40M/ 83
M50M/ 72
SEM/ 92
M35M/ 88
M45M/ 79
M40M/ 83
M40M/ 82
M60M/ 62
M45M/ 78
M35M/ 87
M40M/ 81
SEF/ 99
SEM/ 96
CAM/ 8
M40M/ 82

)
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Equipe
Thionville

Ars Laquenexy
Woippy
Florange
Stuckange
Raucourt
Gandrange
Rurange Les Th
Metz

Metz

Bionville Sur Nie
Amneville
Rurange

Boust

Froid Cul
Hayange
Cherisey
Thionville

Nilvange
Rosselange
Vitry

Clouange
Moyeuvre Granc
Ay Sur Moselle
Cuvry
Moyeuvre Granc
Moyeuvre
Gandrange

Moyeuvre

Fameck
Pierrevillers
Clouange
Metz
Rombas

COURSIE

1

g B © 00 A~ © Ul P N OO 0 O N B B WO WONPFP WOFP NMNMNDNDOODMMPFP P ONDN

18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

DU der MAI

Pl/cat km/h Doss

107
36
128
206
137
183
141
133
180
54
174
91
60
222
14
109
186
212
26
17
77
28
184
170
106
257
105
129
73
131
267
136
154
119
79
115
147



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

DALMARD J Emmanuel
KHELIFI Idir

BEHR Jean

BEDNICK Benjamin
MORICEAU Lorene
SMONDEL Riad
NAPOLI David
OZDZINSKI Antoine
BORDRON Lilian
PEGORARO Cedric
LOSSON Patrick
MARCHANDE Herve
FURSTHOS Frederic
PHAN Thimote

ROYER Thibaut
MESMOUDI Andy
NANDOT Jean Christophe
MEGEL Eric
VANHERS Aurelien
ZILS LE PEZENNEC Julien
KEITH Samuel
ARNOULD Raphael
CONDASSIMY Philippe
DEVILLERS Steve
LANGITI Sebastien
RUGGERI Romain
TODESCHINI Olivier
HOBON Didier

BERK Bekir

MAURICE Quentin
LOIODICE Olivier
SCHMISSER
NOURDIN Michael
COSTE Christophe
COSTE Dylan
REINERT Ludwig
FONTAINE Lucas
BOUYER Anthony
DRIANT Pascal
CARRADORE Alexandre
RIVIERE Freddy
ZAMBITO Arnaud
GENEVE Christophe

41'14"
41'27"
41'45"
41'53"
41'56"
42'05"
42'11"
42'16"
42'21"
42'22"
42'23"
42'25"
42'28"
42'31"
42'33"
42'36"
42'37"
42'39"
42'44"
42'45"
42'56"
43'00"
43'07"
43'09"
43'10"
43'10"
43'18"
43'29"
43'35"
43'36"
43'42"
43'57"
43'58"
44'09"
44'10"
44'11"
44'15"
44'26"
44'38"
44'43"
44'46"
44'55"
44'57"

M50M/ 71
M50M/ 72
M35M/ 90
SEM/ 91
SEF/ 91
M45M/ 78
M50M/ 72
M40M/ 82
SEM/ 96
M40M/ 83
M50M/ 72
M55M/ 68
M45M/ 79
SEM/ 97
SEM/ 91
M45M/ 79
M40M/ 82
M45M/ 77
M35M/ 87
M40M/ 82
M35M/ 88
M35M/ 86
M40M/ 82
M40M/ 84
M45M/ 79
SEM/ 94
M55M/ 69
M55M/ 69
M45M/ 80
SEM/ 95
M40M/ 82
M35M/ 88
M45M/ 77
M50M/ 72
SEM/ 0
CAM/ 8
CAM/ 8
M50M/ 75
M60M/ 63
SEM/ 92
SEM/ 91
M45M/ 80
M60M/ 65

2
Metz 3
Grosbliederstrof 11
7
Marange Silvan¢ 2
Florange 6
Gandrange 4
12
Woippy 8
Metz 13
Ay Sur Moselle 5
Cheminots 1
Basse Ham 7
Hayange
Feves 10
Rombas 8
Vitry Sur Orne 14
Marange 9
Batilly 12
Saint Hubert 15
Rombas 13
Fameck 14
Guenange 16
Rombas 17
Gandrange 10
11
Marange
Farebersviller 11

12
Doncourt Les Cc 18
Rombas 15
Amneville 12
Montois La Mon' 6
Montois 13
Chesny
Rombas
Hayange
Clouange
Amneville 14
Bouy 15
Marange 13
Metz 3

15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13

190
122

152
161
151

235
126
248
12
94
234
256
24
167
237
249
288
32
264
143
56
142
11

153
189
19
61
58
251
135
139
82
148
266
205
123
228
238
71



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

ROLLAND Antoine
BLASQUEZ Alain
CARTERET Sylvestre
RABANELLY Kevin
TULUMELLO Vincent
GOETZ Claude
SOSIN Laurent
LOMBARD Christian
GALLINA David
HAMM Serge
ERBETTI Frederic
STUMPF Laurent
CANNAROZZO Elio
SILVESTRIS Jeremy
DE OLIVEIRA Lucien
MOTT Lallie
DAUDIN Guillaume
SACI Toufik
ARNAUX Pascal
BEDNAREK Fabrice
BECK Samuel
FUCKS Frederic
DRIANT Valentine
PEIFFER Fabrice
ZIMMER Nathalie

D ORIA Sebastien
SCHNEIDER Fabien
TEMPO Francois
LAFRAD Tahar
MARTINATO Claire
FRIGHETTO Julien
BIDON Jean

RIEB Mike

GARCIA Mario
BARTOLI Sandra
DUJOUR Patrick
DJOMNA Stéphanie
OLSZAKOWSKI Anne
COUTEAU Jocelyne
DJOMNA Jean Jacques
LOSSON Etienne
DUMON Aymeric
MAIER Yona

45'02"
45'06"
45'17"
45'34"
45'35"
45'36"
45'38"
45'42"
45'43"
45'47"
45'59"
46'14"
46'18"
46'19"
46'20"
46'21"
46'24"
46'29"
46'32"
46'35"
46'40"
46'54"
46'56"
46'59"
47'03"
47'18"
47'29"
47'40"
47'45"
47'52"
47'57"
48'14"
48'21"
48'23"
48'25"
48'36"
48'53"
48'59"
49'11"
49'13"
49'19"
49'28"
49'33"

M40M/ 81
M65M/ 56
SEM/ 1
ESM/ 3
M60M/ 61
M60M/ 65
M60M/ 63
M70M/ 52
M55M/ 70
M60M/ 61
M50M/ 71
M45M/ 80
ESM/ 5
M35M/ 89
M60M/ 64
SEF/ 1
M35M/ 86
M45M/ 77
M55M/ 69
SEM/ 91
M35M/ 90
M45M/ 77
SEF/ 96
M40M/ 82
F55F/ 70
M45M/ 79
M40M/ 81
M60M/ 64
M50M/ 72
F35F/ 86
M35M/ 86
M65M/ 59
M35M/ 86
M45M/ 76
F40F/ 82
M40M/ 81
FA45F/ 78
F55F/ 66
F60F/ 61
M45M/ 76
M60M/ 64
M35M/ 87
CAF 8

Rosselange

Maizieres Les M

Marange
Richemont

Moyeuvre Granc

Seremange
Fameck
Marly
Entrange
Florange
Manom
Guenange
Rosselange
Hagondange
Richemont
Moyeuvre
Paris

Metz

Nancy
Rombas
Valeroy

Gandrange
Nilvange
Metz
Gandrange
Homecourt
Moyeuvre
Longwy
Hagondange
Yutz

Woippy

Petite Rossselle

Yutz

Woippy
Inglange

Vitry Sur Orne

Metz
Guenange

Vitry Sur Orne

Jury
Rosselange

Aumetz
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17
15

17

18

16

20

17
21

19

20
18

22

19
10
21

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

275
120
201
160
55
37
263
43
134
165
23
59
146
227
210
268
27
191
101
229
291
247
204
95
47
149
52
162
233
242
29
214
35
159
127
158
110
41
72
76
69
39
295



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

BOUMEDIENE Elias
IARIA Carmelo
BELON Mickael
RENIE Yoan
LALLOUETTE Michel
LEMOY Amélie
STENGER Aurelien
RUBIO Jésus
MASCIOLA Mathis
DORVAUX Sebastien
BECKER Alain
ANTUNES Galia
KOPOSOV Mikhail
APPEL Valentin

WERKMEISTER Stéphane

BOURLE Rachel
PAPARUSSO Patrice
LEBLEU Cedric
HENANE Nordine
HOTTE Valentin
HOTTE Stephane
COUPRIE Lou
FESTAL Isabelle
LOUNIS Smahin
STEMMER Audrey
POIDEVIN Patrice
ORLANDO Celia
BETTINI Theo
GOUJON Caroline
LORENZINI Jeremy
OLIVAREZ Sebastien
SCHMITT Antoine
SCHOVING Alexandra
SCHMITT Florence
COSTE Sylvie
GOUX Dimitri

EMO Pascal

MUNCH Angelique
MUNCH Cyrille
HENNEQUIN Celine
AYRAULT Véronique
ROVIERO Franck

49'55"
50'01"
50'02"
50'11"
50'11"
50'12"
50'14"
50'15"
50'16"
50'22"
50'23"
50'24"
50'30"
50'38"
50'42"
50'49"
50'51"
50'53"
50'54"
50'57"
50'59"
51'00"
51'01"
51'05"
51'18"
51'25"
51'26"
51'26"
51'40"
51'44"
s1'4r"
52'03"
52'13"
52'14"
52'25"
52'39"
52'53"
53'15"
53'23"
53'31"
53'35"
53'41"
53'50"

CAM/ 8
M60M/ 64
M45M/ 77

ESM/ 4
M45M/ 77

SEF/ 97
M35M/ 89
M65M/ 59

JUM/ 7
M35M/ 88
M45M/ 78

F45F/ 79

SEM/ 2

CAM/ 9
M45M/ 80

F50F/ 74
M65M/ 60
M50M/ 71
M35M/ 87

SEM/ 1
M55M/ 70

F35F/ 90

F40F/ 85
M35M/ 86

F45F/ 80
M35M/ 86

SEF/ 2

SEM/ 2

F50F/ 72
M35M/ 87
M45M/ 76
M55M/ 70

FA45F/ 76

FAOF/ 84

FA5F/ 78
M50M/ 72
M45M/ 76

F50F/ 75
M50M/ 74
F35F/ 86
F40F/ 81
M50M/ 71

Hagondange
Hayange
Moyeuvre Granc
Fameck

Ban Saint Martir

Bertrange
Moyeuvre-Gde
Ottonville
Porcelette
Moyeuvre Granc
Chieulles
Moulin Les Metz
Bionville
Hagondange
Mondelange
Longwy
Angevillers
Amneville
Clouange
Clouange
Richemont

Vitry Sur Orne
Metz

Vitry

Sainte Marie Au

Clouange

Rombas
Rombas
Amneville

Metz

Saulny

Montois La Mon
Hagondange
Vry

Courcelles Chat
Courcelles Chat
Marange
Thionville
Moyeuvre

4

3

13

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

99
145
132
261
121
272
271
171

98

96

89
200
130
175
198

38
179
287
231

65

66
297
166
192

68

10
226
277

13
155
156
102
230
150
138
220
246
998

48

49
176
178
294



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

MOURSIL Hicham
WILETTE Jeanne
TORNICELLI Gabriel
BIGOT Francois
SCHMITT Catherine
MARTINOT Yves
TORRES Manuel
LENZEN Martial
LENZEN Sabrina
CORDONNIER Loic
TETART Lucile
HOURIEZ Emmanuelle
HOBE Raymond
ROTH Laurent
LOURIDI Stéphanie
TUTIN Joel
DURAND Quentin
GROSSE Jeremy
BOUR Frédéric
LALLEMAND Laetitia
MUNIER Chloe
HEISING Viviana
OGET Valérie

KEFF Jerome
ASNOUNE Hafida
DORR Thierry
ZAMPIERI Julien
ETIENNE Alain
BALIC Anne
DANNENBERGER Laura
DUTHILLEUL Michael
SCHMITT Jose
LECLERC Stephanie
DRIRI Abdel
MASCIOLA Daniel
BOZYCH John
LIEBELT David
FRERES Christopher
SPATARO Nathalie
CUA Celine

RZEDA Patrice
GENEN Benoit
MAIRE Renaud

53'51"
53'55"
54'00"
54'08"
54'12"
54'13"
54'19"
54'27"
54'35"
54'51"
54'52"
54'53"
55'13"
55'13"
55'16"
55'22"
55'23"
55'25"
55'35"
55'56"
55'59"
56'08"
56'16"
56'18"
56'20"
56'27"
56'37"
56'39"
56'45"
56'46"
56'50"
57'18"
57'32"
57'33"
58'10"
58'11"
58'16"
58'17"
58'18"
58'19"
58'30"
58'31"
59'19"

M40M/ 84
F50F/ 75
M65M/ 60
M60M/ 64
FA5F/ 79
M65M/ 60
M55M/ 70
M40M/ 82
F40F/ 83
M40M/ 84
F35F/ 86
F55F/ 66
M60M/ 62
M60M/ 64
F45F/ 80
M35M/ 86
SEM/ 97
M35M/ 88
M50M/ 72
F40F/ 82

SEF/ 92
F55F/ 68
F55F/ 66
M50M/ 75
F40F/ 81
M50M/ 71
M35M/ 87
M45M/ 80
FA45F/ 80

SEF/ 92
M45M/ 76
M70M/ 55
FA5F/ 77
M45M/ 78
M50M/ 74
M35M/ 89
M50M/ 75
M50M/ 73
F35F/ 88
FA5F/ 78
M55M/ 70
M55M/ 69
M55M/ 69

Amneville
Ranguevaux
Florange
Gandrange
Amneville
Hagondange
Metz

Briey

Briey

Ventisir (corse)
Metz

Florange
Lesmenil
Guenange
Aumetz
Mondelange
Algrange
Behren Les Fort
Vitry

Roncourt
Plapeville
Augny

Rombas
Hagondange
Striring Wendel
Boulange

Ars Sur Moselle
Gandrange
Rombas
Terviille
Moyeuvre Granc
Vitry Sur Orne
Clouange
Ottonville
Guntzviller

Homecourt

Thionville
Hagondange
Moyeuvre Granc
Rombas
Plappeville

23

12

24

25
4

13
14

28

21
29

O

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

290
211
104
46
103
245
117
92
90

224
280
112
100
241
87
270
278
81
157
217
279
80
114
140
34
85
253
252
20
113
93
63
254
67
64
25
16
31
111
62
78
265



210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

GAGNEUX Sabine
MAGNI Annelise

DALL ARMELLINA Eric
DALL ARMELLINA Margaux
PICHA Jean Marc
RENIE Axel

HENANE Anissa
KASTNER Cindy
DUJOUR Aurélie
PAJAK Stéphane
BECKER Daniel
DEUTSCH Manon
BROSSEAU Pascal
ADDA Julie

ADDA Gaelle

LEBLEU Jules
SABROU Cyrielle
DIEUDONNE Christelle
RUIZ Nicolas

RUIZ Cindy
COLOMBO Gilles
DESAINS Pauline
NICOTRA Nicolas
NICOTRA Valentin
REGENT Lea
MATELIC Philippe

CARISTO Rose Anne
HENNEQUIN
VANNIENWENNOVE Eleonore
ROYER Anne
OBERTI Valentine
MANFRIN Aude
RIPA Stéphane
MULLER Fabrice
POLIT Stéphanie
SITEK Jean Jacques
CAMOZZI Steven
BLANCHARD Elise
WALES Jessica
GRAETZ Aurelie
NEITER Lucas
LIEBELT Mayline

59'36"

59'56"

59'59"
1h00'06"
1h00'31"
1h00'32"
1h00'34"
1h00'35"
1h00'45"
1h01'01"
1h01'10"
1h01'30"
1h01'37"
1h01'46"
1h01'47"
1h01'49"
1h01'50"
1h01'59"
1h02'32"
1h02'34"
1h03'06"
1h03'09"
1h03'19"
1h04'19"
1h04'34"
1h04'35"
1h04'52"
1h05'11"
1h05'15"
1h05'23"
1h05'55"
1h05'56"
1h06'26"
1h06'42"
1h07'01"
1h08'22"
1h08'23"
1h08'37"
1h09'28"
1h09'29"
1h10'08"
1h10'20"
1h11'20"

F50F/ 71
F40F/ 82
M60M/ 64
SEF/ 96
M60M/ 62
JUM/ 7
F35F/ 90
SEF/ 91
F45F/ 80
M50M/ 75
M60M/ 61
SEF/ 96
M50M/ 73
SEF/ 94
SEF/ 92
JUM/ 7
F35F/ 90
F45F/ 77
M35M/ 89
F40F/ 84
M45M/ 77
SEF/ 98
M65M/ 57
SEM/ 94
SEF/ 1
M50M/ 74

F65F/ 60
M65M/ 57
F40F/ 82
F50F/ 71
F40F/ 82
F40F/ 85
M45M/ 80
M50M/ 74
F40F/ 81
M70M/ 51
SEM/ 98
SEF/ 0
F40F/ 84
F40F/ 85
ESM/ 4
ESF/ 4

Dieue Sur Meus
Tremery
Montois
Mancieulles
Aumetz
Fameck
Rosselange
Rombas
Inglange
Clouange
Clouange

Marange Silvan(
Moyeuvre Granc
Moyeuvre Granc

Rombas
Angevillers

Coumme
Rombas
Clouange
Garche
Amneville
Rombas

Metz

Ars Sur Moselle
Rosselange

Mondelange
Marange

Vitry Sur Orne
Feves

Paris

Vitry
Bruxelles
Eblange
Eblange

Vitry Sur Orne
Metz

Metz
Florange
Pierrevillers
Bousseviller
Hmecourt

5
8
15
9
16

10

11
12
30
23
13

23
16
14
15

10

10

10
9,9
9,9
9,9
9,9
9,9
9,8
9,8
9,8
9,7
9,7
9,7
9,7
9,7
9,7
9,6
9,6
9,5
9,5
9,5
9,3
9,3
9,3
9,2
9,2
9,2
9,2
9,1
9,1

8,8
8,8
8,7
8,6
8,6
8,6
8,5
8,4

269
197
163
164
86
260
177
21
88
219
218
125
124
40
42
286
18
50
194
193
173
209
181
221
276
70
996
172
213
199
223
30
243
185
97
83
33
203
207
84
244
44
45



253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

DURAND Sylvie
CERENE Katy
DURAND Alain
TOSCANO Zoe
RIPA Soraya
LANNOY Lorys
ANTUNES Laetitia
BLIES Ethan
OBERTI Antoinette
BIELAWSKI Fred
DELNARD Aurelia
GARGANO Antoine
BRACH Sylivie
MUNCH Rodolphe
LEONARD Johanna
DA LUZ

SCHMITT Fabrice
KOUNTY Lucile
SCHMITT Bernard
VAGOST Daniel
KOLB Anthony
SPINELLI Joseph
STAUDRE Sylvie
BENFIFI Aicha
SPINELLI Polsina

Nb de ré 277

1h11'21"
1h11'33"
1h11'34"
1h11'35"
1h12'21"
1h12'22"
1h12'48"
1h13'10"
1h13'29"
1h13'32"
1h13'34"
1h13'52"
1h14'08"
1h14'20"
1h14'48"
1h14'55"
1h14'57"
1h15'53"
1h18'59"
1h19'59"
1h20'46"
1h23'04"
1h23'07"
1h28'46"
1h31'25"

F60F/ 65
F50F/ 74
M60M/ 63
ESF/ 3
SEF/ 1
JUM/ 6
FASF/ 77
CAM/ 8
F70F/ 53
M45M/ 76
F40F/ 81
M70M/ 54
F60F/ 62
M75M/ 48
F35F/ 90
M45M/ 77
M65M/ 56
F40F/ 84
M70M/ 53
M70M/ 51
M40M/ 83
M65M/ 58
F65F/ 59
F55F/ 66
F60F/ 62

(198 hommes, 77 femmes)

Ay Sur Moselle
Gandrange

Ay Sur Moselle
Montois
Mondelange
Hayange
Boulay Sur Mos:

Rosselange
Bertrange

Fameck
Courcelles Chat
Courcelles Chat
Vitry

Moyeuvre
Rosselange
Rozerieulles
Marly

Boust

Vitry Sur Orne
Rombas

Metz

Feves

Rombas

32
9
17

26

8,4
8,4
8,4
8,4
8,3
8,3
8,2
8,2
8,2
8,2
8,2
8,1
8,1
8,1

7,9
7,6
7,5
7,4
7,2
7,2
6,8
6,6

273
274
289
187
188
116
168
15
22
74

202
51
53

182

208
57

118

144

236

195

215

255

169

216



